504659372 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4706094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO NAKANO	08/24/2017
MEGUMI MARUYAMA	08/24/2017
JUN OHMURA	08/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15824137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-313-7556 Email: mail@paratus.law

PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 320**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59-310-0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENNY R. JIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Lenny R. Jiang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-11-28 59-310-0027 DecAndAssign#page1.tif source=2017-11-28_59-310-0027_DecAndAssign#page2.tif

 $source = 2017\text{-}11\text{-}28_59\text{-}310\text{-}0027_DecAndAssign\#page3.tif}$

Attorney Docket No.:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POWER	System	
As the below	named inventor,	I hereby doclare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	on 🛭	The attached application, or	
		United States application or PCT international application filed on	number
		in was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I WHEREAS.	am the original	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention of a claimed invention of a claimed invention.	on in the application.
and the street of the street o		-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan	, with offices at (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of
acquiring all i	nterest in, to and	under said invention, said application disclosing the invegranted therefor in the United States and in any and all fo	ntion and in to and under any Latters Setons on similar
legal represent in and to say, any and all price Convention Radberes, and the United States Patent to said	nercity actains (is tail to the emire and all Letters P. crist rights and/o cisting to Patents o any other bene and countries for ASSIGNEE, as d	leration of the sum of One Dullar (\$1.00), and other good dged, I by these presents do hereby assign, self and from right, title and interest in said invention, said application ment of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, or convention rights under the International Convention for, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other internations cruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling eign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Comme assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;	ofer unto said ASSKINEF, its successors, assigns, and including any divisions and communitions thereof, and which may be granted for said invention, and in and to in the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American and agreements to which the United States of America of applications for patents or securing of patents in the missioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters
remuneration,	ADDIENTED OF I	all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents to excessors, assigns and legal representatives may feet little in said invention, modifications, and improvement foreign thereto;	om time to time comment to me and without Cut.
ુષામુક્ષાદક્ષભામાં કહે	weath patenty.	ly execute and deliver and without further remuneration for filling subdivisions of said application for patent, and or my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof sha	or for ablaiming were raisen as extension of and fore-
granication, 2n	m myemida sag	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly w said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign con- orference or lingation related thereto;	ith all pertinent facts and documents relating to said itries as may be known and accessible to me and will
And I hereby c	ovenant that no it and sale.	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or	will be made or entered into which would conflict with
I hereby ackno	wledge that any five (5) years, or	willful false statement made in this declaration is punish both.	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTO	R	3
Inventor:	Yoshihiro NA	KANO	Date: Aug 24 2017
Signature:	20ch	China Nakana	

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 1765 Greensboro Station Place, Suite 320 Tysons Corner, VA 22102 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

Attorney Docket No.:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POWER	SYSTEM
As the below	named inventor,	I hereby declare that:
This declarati	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The attached application, or
		United States application or PCT international application number filled on
The above-ide	ntified application	on was made or authorized to be made by me.
WHEREAS,	HUNDA M	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. OTOR CO., LTD. , with offices at
		-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of
acquiring all i	nterest in, to and n which may be:	under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
legal represent in and to any any and all pri Convention it adheres, and is United States. Patent to said	tactory examines that year, the entire and all Lesters Prooring to Patents of elating to Patents or any other beneal and countries for ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, as the entire and countries for a second	leration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency dged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and stem of the United States, and committee foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to or convention rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American 6, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America fits according or to account to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the eight thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters he assigned of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
remuneration,	AND STREET CO. 1	all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNES or its to successure, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further of title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of foreign thereto;
AND ALL STREET, AND AND	DOLLARY PROPERTIES.	ly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters is my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall be mafter require and prepare at its own expense;
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;		
And I hereby o this assignmen	ovenant that no a I and sale.	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
I hereby ackno not more than i	wledge that any live (5) years, or	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTO	
	Megumi MAR	
Signature:	Megumi	, Maruyama

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 1765 Greensboro Station Place, Suite 320 Tysons Corner, VA 22202 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

Attorney Docket No.:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POWER SYSTEM
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	on
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I WHEREAS.	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
	with offices at imi-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of
acquiring all i	merest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar or which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
legal represent in and to say any and all pri Convention Radheres, and to United States	FORE, in consideration of the som of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency tereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, self and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and satives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Leners Patent of the United States, and countries foreign therein, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to ority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American elating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America is any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
remuneration,	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of tes and countries foreign thereto:
approximation ma	agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
abbucanon' sa	agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will exame in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby of this assignmen	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with it and sale.
I hereby ackno not more than	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Jun OHMURA Date: Aug. 28 20/7
Signature;	Jun Ohmura

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 1765 Greensbaro Station Place, Suite 320 Tysons Corner, VA 22102 Tel: (571) 313-7556 | Fax: (703) 935-8473

> PATENT REEL: 044235 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 11/28/2017